
UNC Greensboro (12-15, 1-3 SOCON) -vs- Wofford (17-9, 1-0 SOCON)
3/27/2026 at Spartanburg, SC (Russell C. King)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cullen Condon (2-1)
Loss: Noah Chapman (2-3)
Save: Champ Davis (4)
HBP: Noah Chapman
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Cheek First: Patrick Gentry Third Base: Kevin Spivey 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 160   Weather: 90 and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UNC Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 7 12 0
Wofford 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 X 8 12 0

UNC Greensboro 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Dilley 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 1
Luke Holland dh 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Jacob Budzik 2b 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
JJ Parsons lf 3 1 2 0 2 0 1
Jake Barbour 3b 5 0 1 2 0 2 2
Tanner Berry c 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Luke Jenkins rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Brantley Truitt cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Ethan Brittain ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Noah Chapman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JT Weaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ayden West p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 12 7 4 8 7

2B: Jacob Dilley (1); Jake Barbour (1); Tanner Berry (1)
HR: Luke Jenkins (1)
PO: Jacob Dilley (1)
DP: 2

Wofford 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Collins 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Niko Brini cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Logan Tribble lf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Ben Timblin rf 4 2 2 1 0 1 1
Marc Quarrie dh 4 1 3 4 0 1 0
Hunter Herndon 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tanner Hardin 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Lucas Manning c 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Brady Gold ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cullen Condon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Branton Little p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Champ Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 12 7 3 4 6

2B: Cade Collins (2)
HR: Marc Quarrie (1)
SH: Niko Brini (1)
SB: Ben Timblin (1); Lucas Manning (2)
HBP: Cade Collins (1)
DP: 1

UNC Greensboro IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Chapman (L, 2-3) 6.1 8 5 5 3 4 3 0 1 0 24 29 6 7 113
JT Weaver 1.1 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 3 30
Ayden West 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
Totals 12 8 8 3 4 3 0 1 0 33 38 8 10 149

Wofford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cullen Condon (W, 2-1) 5.0 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 15 18 3 6 83
Branton Little 3.0 10 7 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 18 19 2 4 57
Champ Davis (S, 4) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 16
Totals 12 7 7 4 8 0 0 0 0 37 41 6 11 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNC Greensboro - Top of 1st UNC WOF
Dilley grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0
L. Holland struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Budzik grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Wofford - Bottom of 1st UNC WOF
C Collins out at first 1b to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Brini singled (1-0 B). 0 0
Tribble walked (3-1 BBKBB); Brini advanced to second. 0 0
Timblin hit into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Brini out on the play. 0 0

UNC Greensboro - Top of 2nd UNC WOF
Parsons walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 0 0
Barbour struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBBFS). 0 0
Berry struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Jenkins grounded out to 2b (3-1 BFBB). 0 0

Wofford - Bottom of 2nd UNC WOF
Quarrie singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Herndon flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Quarrie advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Quarrie advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Hardin walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Manning hit into double play 2b to 1b (2-1 BBF); Hardin out on the play. 0 0

UNC Greensboro - Top of 3rd UNC WOF
Truitt flied out to rf (3-2 FBSFBBFF). 0 0
Brittain struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Dilley flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Wofford - Bottom of 3rd UNC WOF
Gold grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
C Collins doubled to center field (2-2 KKBBFF). 0 0
Brini lined out to 1b (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Tribble singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BK); C Collins scored. 0 1
Timblin singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BBK); Tribble scored. 0 2
Quarrie singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Timblin scored. 0 3
Herndon lined out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 3

UNC Greensboro - Top of 4th UNC WOF
L. Holland grounded out to ss (2-2 BFKB). 0 3
Budzik struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 0 3
Parsons walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 3
Barbour grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 3

Wofford - Bottom of 4th UNC WOF
Hardin singled to left field (0-2 KF). 0 3
Manning reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Hardin out at second 3b to 2b. 0 3
Manning stole second. 0 3
Gold singled to left field (2-2 KBBS); Manning advanced to third. 0 3



Gold advanced to second on a wild pitch; Manning scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
C Collins grounded out to ss (1-1 FB); Gold advanced to third. 0 4
Brini popped up to p (0-1 F). 0 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNC Greensboro - Top of 5th UNC WOF
Berry singled (0-0). 0 4
Jenkins hit into double play 2b to 1b (3-2 BBFFB); Berry out on the play. 0 4
Truitt walked (3-2 BFKBFBB). 0 4
Brittain lined out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 0 4

Wofford - Bottom of 5th UNC WOF
Tribble struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 4
Timblin struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBFFBS). 0 4
Quarrie struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 0 4

UNC Greensboro - Top of 6th UNC WOF
Little to p for Condon. 0 4
Dilley walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 0 4
Dilley out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 4
L. Holland struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 4
Budzik singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 4
Parsons reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Budzik out at second 3b to 2b. 0 4

Wofford - Bottom of 6th UNC WOF
Herndon flied out to lf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 4
Hardin struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4
Manning walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Gold flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 4

UNC Greensboro - Top of 7th UNC WOF
Barbour grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 4
Berry doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 4
Jenkins homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Berry scored. 2 4
Truitt singled (1-2 SKB). 2 4
Brittain flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 2 4
Dilley flied out to 2b (0-0). 2 4

Wofford - Bottom of 7th UNC WOF
C Collins hit by pitch (2-2 KFBB). 2 4
Brini grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); C Collins advanced to second. 2 4
Weaver to p for Chapman. 2 4
Tribble reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); C Collins out at third ss to 3b. 2 4
Timblin singled to left field (0-2 KF); Tribble advanced to third. 2 4
Timblin stole second. 2 4
Quarrie homered to center field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Timblin scored; Tribble scored. 2 7
Herndon grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 2 7

UNC Greensboro - Top of 8th UNC WOF
L. Holland singled (1-1 BK). 2 7
Budzik struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 7
Parsons singled, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); L. Holland advanced to third. 2 7
Barbour doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Parsons scored; L. Holland scored. 4 7
Berry grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBFBF); Barbour advanced to third. 4 7



Jenkins grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 7
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wofford - Bottom of 8th UNC WOF
Hardin out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBKF). 4 7
Manning singled to left field (2-2 FBKB). 4 7
Manning stole second. 4 7
Gold flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 4 7
C Collins doubled, RBI (0-1 K); Manning scored. 4 8
West to p for Weaver. 4 8
Brini flied out to cf (3-2 BBSKB). 4 8

UNC Greensboro - Top of 9th UNC WOF
Truitt singled (2-1 BKB). 4 8
Brittain singled (1-1 FB); Truitt advanced to third. 4 8
Dilley doubled, RBI (0-0); Brittain advanced to third; Truitt scored. 5 8
Champ Davis to p for Little. 5 8
L. Holland flied out to rf, RBI (0-2 FF); Dilley advanced to third; Brittain scored. 6 8
Budzik grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Dilley scored. 7 8
Parsons singled to center field (0-2 SF). 7 8
Barbour struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 7 8

Wofford - Bottom of 9th UNC WOF


